brand. However, in connection with the acquisition of SFR by Numericable Group (which is controlled by our
parent Altice S.A., and therefore an affiliate of the Group), we have committed to the French Competition
Authority to dispose of the mobile network assets in La Réunion and in Mayotte by mid-2015, which in
aggregate contributed €10 million to aggregated and pro forma EBITDA for the fiscal year ended 2013.

(5) Includes business and datacenter operations in Switzerland (Green and Green Datacenter), datacenter operations
in France (Auberimmo) and content production and distribution businesses in France and Luxembourg (Ma
Chaîne Sport and SportV). Green Datacenter and Auberimmo are designated as unrestricted subsidiaries under
the terms governing the indebtedness of the Group.

5

Key Performance Measures

Illustrative Aggregated
Selected Financial

Information(1)

Pre-PT/ODO
Transactions Pro
Forma Financial

Information(2) Post-Transaction Pro Forma Financial Information(3)

 For the year ended December 31,

For the year
ended

December 31,
For the nine months
ended September 30,

LTM ended
September 30,

2014(4)

 2012 2013 2013 2013 2014

 € in millions

Revenue
Israel .....  850.4 881.9 881.9 669.4 645.9 858.4
Belgium and

Luxembourg .....  71.3 70.5 70.5 53.1 54.0 71.4
Portugal .....  235.4 209.6 2,806.3 2,098.8 2,023.7 2,731.3

o/w

Cabovisao/ONI  235.4 209.6 209.6 159.8 140.4 190.1
o/w PT Portugal

Group .....  — — 2,627.4 1,963.2 1,900.9 2,565.1
intercompany

adjustments .....  — — (30.6) (24.3) (17.6) (23.9)
French Overseas

Territories(14) .....  219.6 223.5 223.5 166.3 178.7 236.0
Dominican

Republic(5) .....  — — 446.3 333.9 327.4 439.7
Tricom adjustment(13)  — — — — — 66.9
Others(6) .....  65.2 75.2 75.2 53.4 135.2 157.0
Total Revenue .....  1,441.8 1,460.6 4,503.7 3,375.0 3,365.0 4,560.6

EBITDA(7)
Israel .....  305.2 363.0 363.0 269.9 314.6 407.8
Belgium and

Luxembourg .....  45.6 45.0 45.0 35.4 36.3 45.9
Portugal .....  48.0 58.3 1,084.7 820.8 790.9 1,054.6

o/w

Cabovisao/ONI  48.0 58.3 58.3 45.1 44.3 57.4
o/w PT Portugal

Group .....  — — 1,026.4 775.7 746.6 997.2
intercompany

adjustments .....  — — — — — —
French Overseas

Territories(14) .....  75.1 84.6 84.6 62.0 72.7 95.3
Dominican

Republic(5) .....  — — 173.0 131.7 150.0 191.3
Tricom adjustment(13)  — — — — — 23.6
Others(6) .....  20.3 20.0 20.0 17.3 54.6 57.2
Total EBITDA .....  494.2 570.9 1,770.3 1,337.2 1,418.9 1,875.7

Equity based
compensation(8) ....  3.8 — — — — —

Adjusted
EBITDA(9) .....  498.0 570.9 1,770.3 1,337.2 1,418.9 1,875.7

Pro Forma Synergies
for Previous
Transactions(10) ....   15.0

Pro forma Synergies
for PT Portugal(11)   100.0

Pro Forma
Adjusted
EBITDA(12) .....   1,990.7

(1) The Illustrative Aggregated Selected Financial Information does not aggregate the financial information of Tricom, ODO, Mobius or the PT

[…]

Loss for the year/period ..... (918.2) (565.4) (467.0)

(1) The Post-Transaction Pro Forma Financial Information, among other things, gives pro forma effect to the acquisition of ODO and PT

Portugal. It does not give pro forma effect to the acquisition of Tricom or Mobius but includes the contribution of Tricom and Mobius from
March 12, 2014, and January 1, 2014, respectively, following their consolidation into the Historical Consolidated Financial Information of
Altice International. For details, see “Pro Forma Financial Information of the Group”. Post-Transaction Pro Forma Financial Information
does not give pro forma effect to the disposal of our mobile network assets in Mayotte and La Réunion which we have committed to
undertake.

(2) Also includes “staff costs and employee benefits expenses” which is presented as a separate line item on the Group’s consolidated statement
of income.

(3) Further referred to as EBITDA.

Pro Forma Revenue and Adjusted EBITDA (Altice International and PT Portugal)

 Post-Transaction Pro Forma Financial Information(1)

For the nine months
ended September 30,

For the year ended
December 31, 2013 2013 2014

LTM ended
September 30,

2014(2)

 € in millions

Revenue
Israel ..... 881.9 669.4 645.9 858.4
Belgium and Luxembourg ..... 70.5 53.1 54.0 71.4
Portugal ..... 2,806.3 2,098.8 2,023.7 2,731.3

of which Cabovisão and ONI ..... 209.6 159.8 140.4 190.1

of which PT Portugal ..... 2,627.4 1,963.2 1,900.9 2,565.1

intercompany adjustments ..... (30.6) (24.3) (17.6) (23.9)

French Overseas Territories(3) ..... 223.5 166.3 178.7 236.0

Dominican Republic(4) ..... 446.3 333.9 327.4 439.7

Tricom adjustment(11) .....  66.9

Others(5) ..... 75.2 53.4 135.2 157.0

Total revenue..... 4,503.7 3,375.0 3,365.0 4,560.6
EBITDA(6)
Israel ..... 363.0 269.9 314.6 407.8
Belgium and Luxembourg ..... 45.0 35.4 36.3 45.9
Portugal ..... 1,084.7 820.9 790.9 1,054.6

43

of which Cabovisão and ONI ..... 58.3 45.1 44.3 57.4
of which PT Portugal ..... 1,026.4 775.7 746.6 997.2
intercompany adjustments ..... — — — —

French Overseas Territories(3) ..... 84.6 62.0 72.7 95.3
Dominican Republic(4) ..... 173.0 131.7 150.0 191.3
Tricom adjustment(11) ..... — — — 23.6
Others(5) ..... 20.0 17.3 54.6 57.2
Total EBITDA ..... 1,770.3 1,337.2 1,418.9 1,875.7
Equity based compensation(7) ..... — — — —
Total Adjusted EBITDA(8) ..... 1,770.3 1,337.2 1,418.9 1,875.7
Pro Forma Synergies for Previous Transactions(9) .....  15.0
Pro Forma Synergies for PT Portugal(10) .....  100.0